
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
        

 

 
 

 

 
 

Seniors attend the Trib 
High School Sports 

Network Media Day 
Players and Cheer made 

PR proud at Heinz Field.  
See interviews on Twitter 

@PRRamsFootball 
 

TD Club Registration  We are still accepting registrations 

for the PR Touchdown Club.  Through your financial and 
volunteer support, we can ensure that our boys have a year 
to remember.  Please contact Rick to sign up! 
 

Volunteering Please sign up to fill in our remaining spots.    
See the Help Needed Newsletter for details.  Please go to 

http://signup.com/go/bTyVipc for concession or 50/50  
http://signup.com/go/vJtAWHX for  “other” time  
 

Mandatory Heat Acclimation 9-12th grade players are 

required by WPIAL rules to attend Mandatory Heal 
Acclimation to be eligible to play.  Be there from Aug 6-10!   
 

9-12th Picture Day Game On Photography will conduct our 
Picture day on Thursday, August 9.  They will begin after 
practice at 10 am.  Trina Boyd, Cindy Boyd, Kaye 

Cunningham, & Carey Miller are signed up to volunteer.   
 

Women’s Football Clinic Join us on Saturday, August 

11th. The clinic features PR head football coach, Eric 
Kasperowicz, the coaching staff, players, and Burn Boot 

Camp Wexford. Proceeds will benefit the Juvenile Diabetes 
Research Foundation. Sign up at www.prramsfootball.com 
 

SAVE THE DATE! TD Club Gala – Saturday, September 29 
 

Kickoff Party! Aug. 12th from 5-7 pm at PR Stadium.  
Football & Cheer will come together to kick off the season 
with food and fellowship.  Purchase season tickets, parking 

passes & Gala Tickets and enjoy Senior cake competition, 
corn hole & team introductions.  The Touchdown Club & 

Cheer will provide the chicken.  Families pitch & bring: 
 Middle School:  A dessert. 

 Freshmen:  fresh fruit. 
 Sophomore & Juniors:  A side dish. 

 Seniors:  Water, flavored water, or sports drinks. 
 

Middle School Football: Participated in a great 2 week 
conditioning session in July.  Practice resumes Aug. 15.  

Picture day will be rescheduled.  Watch emails for update.     
 

PR Varsity vs. IMG will be Friday, August 24 @ 7:30 pm.  
 

Montaque Photography The TD Club has contracted Duke 

Montaque to photograph the varsity season.  Free 
downloads will be available following each game.  Go to  

https://www.montague-photography.com/Sports/Ram-
Olympics-2018/ to view and download fantastic pictures 

Duke captured during the Ram Olympics! More info to come 

LOOKING AHEAD: 
  
August 
1 Physicals Due 
6-10  Mandatory Heat Acclimations 
6 Team Parent Meeting @ 6 pm 
6   PR TD Club Meeting @ 7pm 
8 Senior Cook Out 
9   Varsity & Freshmen Picture Day  
12  Kickoff Party!   
13-17   Fall Camp (Two-a-days) 
18   V.Scrimmage @ Woodland Hills 
22-24?   Middle School Picture Day  
24 Varsity Game vs. IMG 7:30 pm 
 
September 
1 Varsity Game vs. Hempfield   1 pm 
7 Varsity Game @ Moon 7:30 pm 
14 Varsity Game vs Butler 7:30 pm 
21 Varsity Game @ Norwin 7:30 pm 
28 Varsity Game vs Central Catholic      

@ 7:30 pm (White Out) 
29  Football Gala 

2018 CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

President@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Rick Rechenberg. . .  (412) 860-1821 
 

VicePresident@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Trina Boyd . . . . . .  (724) 234-7117 
 

Treasurer@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Kurt Schweiger . . . . (412) 952-6847 
 

Communications@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Jodi Trebilcock . . . . .(724) 272-6261 
 

Fundraising@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Mark Mill . . . . . . . . (724) 504-8768 
 

Concessions@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Megan Westerhoff . . (412) 913-0480 
 

RecordingSecretary@pinerichlandfootball.org 

Cindy Cerminara . . . (724) 766-4696 
 

Team Parents 
7th Grade- Yvonne Balouris 

ybalouris@zoominternet.net 

8th Grade - Kelly Heckert 
kheckert@zoominternet.net 

9th Grade - Randy & Julia Taylor 
rtaylor@mmtpc.com 
jtaylor5911@gmail.com 

10
th
 Grade - Gary Napotnik 

gary@hdjassociates.com 

11th Grade - Beth Bolin  
dazzle16@zoominternet.net 

12th Grade - Jamie Mackay 
jamie.mackay@mycci.net 
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